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Eternity Path Lights

Congratulations on your Enbrighten VIBE Eternity Path Lights! These lights transform your
space with vibrant colors, endless customizations and smart controls using the free
Enbrighten app. Please read this entire manual and all safety warnings and save these
instructions for later.

Model:
79247-DK1-DI
Read All Instruction
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.

This portable luminaire has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other)
as a feature to reduce the risk of electric shock. This plug will fit in a polarized
outlet only one way. If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse the plug.
If it still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician. Never use with an extension
cord unless plug can be fully inserted. Do not alter the plug.

INSTALLATION
1.

To increase the height of the

light, thread the path light’s HED-'WH %
cord through a second stake

extender. The stake extender Step1
can be removed from the light
for placement on the ground. L‘;J
1 ]
2. Screw the stake extenders together. %
Step 2
3. Install the stake by aligning the path light’s cord
with the groove on the side of the stake (B).
Step 3
4. Screw the stake into the stake extender or
bottom of the light.
Step 4
5. Plug the path light’s cord into the T-connection,
fastening the connection with the gasket. éﬁﬂ@
6. Repeat for each path light. IMPORTANT: To skip
a light, the extra connector gasket (H) must be
attached to an unused T-connection for the
following lights in the set to work. Step 5

7. Plant each stake into the soil.

8. Angle the lights by loosening
the keys on the path light’s
base — tightening when done.
9. When fully installed, plug the A

power supply into an outlet.

Step 8

IMPORTANT: The safety cap (G) must be attached to an unused
T-connection for the following lights to work.

Thank you for your purchase!

Instructions
made easy

Register your
product

Receive exclusive deals and
register your product.

Scan code or visit
byjasco.com/deals.

Read instructions or watch
an easy-to-follow video.

Scan code or visit
byjasco.com/79247i.

Like our product?
Leave a review on your
favorite retailer website
or amazon.com.

Having problems?
Let us know how we
can help.

Discover more innovative Call 1-800-654-8483, M-F

lighting at
www.enbrightenme.com.

ADJUSTING THE PODS

Accent mode

Use the included cover lid to prevent
light from shining through the top of
the path light. Gradually unscrew the
path light cover (H) to let light shine
out in a 360° direction.

Spotlight mode

Pop off the cover lid (I) for a focused
spotlight. Use a flathead screwdriver
or fully remove the path light cover
and press on the lid from underneath.

Full-range mode

Combine both modes or fully remove
the path light cover to shine light in
every direction.

LINKING POD LIGHTS

Link path light sets for a total of eight lights (80ft.). Simply plug the
second set into the end of the first set’s T-connection cord.
Repeating the steps above for installation. Ensure the lights are
unplugged from power beforehand. The total combined length sets
cannot exceed 80ft./eight lights (24.4m).

The 10ft. extension cable can only be connected to a light and
a T-connection. It cannot be installed between two T-connections.

NOTE: If not adding sets,
ensure the safety cap is
covering the unused end

of the T-connection cord (D).

SETUP

Remotely operate your smart path lights with the easy-to-use
Enbrighten app. Follow the available instructions and resources to
set up your smart device.

Download the app Setup and installation

| . 2. T i
Create an account in Install the smart

the Enbrighten a ath lights
2 Download on the ® GETITON 9 PP p 9
@& App Store Google Play _
“After pairing, download any app or device updates

to access the latest features.

Scan the QR code or search Enbrighten on the
Apple App Store or on Google Play

Voice control

Voice control works with Amazon
Alexa or Google Assistant

Setup and installation

3 4.
works | glexa
e = A with | ~—>
"
-
bt works with
— Google Home
Plug the smart Add devices, control w .
path lights into the smart path lights Select “Support” in the Enbrighten app or follow

the steps in the Amazon Alexa or Google Home

the GFCl outlet N
app to connect your Enbrighten account

from anywhere and
create schedules

MANUAL CONTROL

Press the pairing button on the power supply to manually cycle
through the following modes:

1. Amber, 2200K 1. Pink

2. Warm white, 3000K 12. Orange

3. Daylight, 5000K 13. Teal

4. Color fade 14. Christmas e

5. Stop color fade 15. July 4th

6. Red 16. Rainbow

7. Green 17. Twinkle Pairing button
8. Blue 18. OFF

9. VYellow

10. Purple

FCC/ISED

Suppliers Declaration of Conformity | Model #: 79247 | Jasco Products Co,, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114,
www.byjasco.com

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC and ISED license-exempt RSS standards. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized modifications to
this equipment. Such modifications could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of
the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio coommunications. However, there is no guarantee
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct
the interference by one or more of the following measures:

— Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna

— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected

— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAN ICES-005(B)/NMB-005(B)

INSIDE THE BOX
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®

<o) x2

Path lights x4
Stakes x4

Stake extenders x8
T-connection x4
Power supply x1

Screws x2

Safety cap x1

Extra connector gasket x1
Cover lids x4
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WARRANTY INFORMATION

IMPORTANT — PLEASE READ
Refer to the manual or visit www.byjasco.com for limitations and restrictions on warranties and the product registration information.

This Jasco product has a limited-lifetime replacement warranty. Please contact our U.S.-based Consumer Care at 1-800-654-8483
(option 1), M-F or www.enbrightenme.com/warranty if the unit should prove defective within the warranty period.

SPECIFICATIONS

Model: 79247

Power supply: 120VAC, 60Hz, 0.28A

‘Wattage: 16W

Length: 23ft. (46ft. maximum)

Lighting: 200 lumens per light, 2200 - 6000K CCT, 80 CRI
Operating temperature range: -4-131°F (-20-35°C)

WARNINGS

'WARNING: When using outdoor portable luminaires, basic safety precautions should always be followed to reduce the risk of fire,
electrical shock and personal injury, including the following:
a) Ground fault circuit interrupter (GFCI) protection is to be provided on the circuit(s) or outlet(s) to be used for the wet
location portable luminaire. Receptacles are available having built-in GFCI protection and can be used for this measure of safety.
b) Use only with an extension cord for outdoor use, such as an extension cord of cord type SEW, SEOW, SEOOW, SOW, SOOW,
STW, STOW, STOOW, SJEW, SJEOW, SIEOOW, SJW, SJOW, SJIOOW, SJTW, SITOW, or SITTOOW.
'WARNING: Keep packaging bags away from babies and children. Do not use in cribs, beds, carriages, or playpens. The thin film may
cling to nose and mouth and prevent breathing.
'WARNING: Keep packaging bags away from babies and children. Do not use in cribs, beds, carriages, or playpens. The thin film may
cling to nose and mouth and prevent breathing.
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
*  OUTLETS USED FOR POWERING PATH LIGHTS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL NATIONAL AND LOCAL ELECTRICAL CODES.
CONSULT LOCAL ELECTRICIAN IF UNSURE OF COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS.
FOR USE ONLY ON GFCI PROTECTED CIRCUITS.
DO NOT SUBMERSE.
PATH LIGHTS ARE A WET LOCATION PRODUCT AND HAVE NO SERVICEABLE PARTS.
KEEP PLUGS AND RECEPTACLES DRY.
AVOID DAMAGE TO THE CORDS AND LAMP ASSEMBLIES DURING INSTALLATION. PERIODICALLY INSPECT THE PATH LIGHTS
FOR PHYSICAL DAMAGE OR OTHER DAMAGE CAUSED BY OUTDOOR EXPOSURE TO THE ELEMENTS.
REPLACE ANY DAMAGED PATH LIGHTS.
DO NOT INSTALL IN LOCATIONS WHERE PATH LIGHTS CAN BE STEPPED ON.
ENSURE PATH LIGHTS ARE UNPLUGGED FROM POWER DURING INSTALLATION.
CHILDREN SHOULD NOT BE ALLOWED TO PLAY WITH PATH LIGHTS.
UL RECOMMENDS TESTING GFCI CIRCUITS AND RECEPTACLES EVERY MONTH TO ENSURE PROPER OPERATION.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

MADE IN THAILAND
Distributed by Jasco Products Company LLC, 8°09'e Google Play and Google Home are b
us

App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc.

10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114, | oemarksof Google LtC
©JASCO 2025 | 79247 | 05/08/25 v2
PATENTS/PATENTS PENDING Intertek
WWW.BYJASCO.COM/PATENTS

Amazon, Alexa and all related logos are C
trademarks of Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates. LisTED!
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Lumiéeres de chemin Eternity™
Wi-Fi 3 enl

Félicitations pour l'acquisition de vos Lumiéres de Chemin Enbrighten VIBE! Ces lumiéres
transforment votre espace avec des couleurs vibrantes, des personnalisations infinies et des
commandes intelligentes a l'aide de 'application gratuite Enbrighten. Veuillez lire
lintégralité de ce manuel ainsi que tous les avertissements de sécurité et conserver ces
instructions pour plus tard.

Modeéle :
79247-DK1-DI
Lire toutes les instructions

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES.

Ce luminaire portable est équipé d'une fiche polarisée (une lame est plus large que Il'autre)
afin de réduire le risque de choc électrique. Cette fiche ne s'insére dans une prise polarisée
que dans un seul sens. Si la fiche ne s'insére pas complétement dans la prise, inversez-la. Si
elle ne s'insére toujours pas, contactez un électricien qualifié. Ne jamais utiliser une rallonge
électrique si la fiche ne peut pas étre insérée complétement. Ne modifiez pas la fiche.

LLATION

Pour augmenter la hauteur de la
lumiere, faites passer le cordon iHEID-bﬂm m—»
de la lumiere de chemin dans une Etape 1

deuxieme rallonge de piquet. La

rallonge de piquet peut etre
retiree de la lumiere pour etre
placee au sol. L
Etape 2
2. Vissez les rallonges de piquets ensemble.
3. Installez le piquet en alignant le cordon de la
lumiére de chemin avec la rainure sur le cété du .
piquet (B). Etape 3
4. Vissez le piquet dans la rallonge de piquet ou
au bas de la lumiére.
Etape 4

5. Branchez le cordon de la lumiére de chemin dans le
raccord en T et sécurisez la connexion a l'aide du joint.

%

6. Répétez l'opération pour chaque éclairage de chemin.
IMPORTANT : Pour ignorer une lumiére, le joint de
connecteur supplémentaire (H) doit étre fixé a un raccord ]
en T inutilisé afin que les lumiéres suivantes fonctionnent. Etape 5

Plantez chaque piquet dans le sol.

Etape 8

S CEl

Orientez les lumieres en
desserrant les vis sur la base
de la lumiere de chemin, puis
serrez-les une fois terminé.

9. Une fois I'installation terminée,
branchez le bloc d’alimentation
sur une prise.

@\\‘/

IMPORTANT : Le capuchon de securite (G) doit etre fixe sur un raccord
en T non utilise pour que les lumieres suivantes fonctionnent.

Merci de votre achat!

Inscrivez votre
produit

Directives
simplifiées

Lisez les instructions ou regardez la| Recevez des offres exclusives et
vidéo facile a comprendre. enregistrez votre produit.

Scannez le code ou visitez
byjasco.com/deals.

Balayez le code ou visitez le
byjasco.com/79247i.

Vous éprouvez des
problémes?

Dites-nous ce que nous

Découvrez d’autres éclairages pouvons faire pour vous

innovants sur aider.
H Appelez au
www.enbrightenme.com. 1-800-654-8483, du lundi au
vendredi.

REGLAGE DES CAPSULES

Mode d'accentuation

Utilisez le capuchon inclus pour
empécher la lumiére de s'échapper
par le dessus de la lumiére de chemin.
Dévissez progressivement le
couvercle de la lumiere de chemin (H)
pour laisser la lumiére briller dans une
direction a 360°.

Mode projecteur

Retirez le capuchon (1) pour obtenir
un faisceau de lumiére concentré.
Utilisez un tournevis a téte plate ou
retirez complétement le capuchon de
la lumiére de chemin et appuyez sur
le couvercle par le dessous.

Mode de plage compléte

Combinez les deux modes ou retirez
complétement le couvercle de la
lumiére de chemin pour faire briller la
lumiere dans toutes les directions.

RACCORDEMENT DES LUMIERES POD

Raccordez les ensembles de lumiéres de chemin pour un total de huit
lumiéres (24,4 m). Branchez simplement le deuxieéme ensemble a I'extrémité
du cordon de connexion en T du premier ensemble. Répétez les étapes
ci-dessus pour linstallation. Assurez-vous au préalable que les lumiéres sont
débranchées de I'alimentation. La longueur totale combinée des ensembles
ne doit pas dépasser 24,4m huit lumieres.

Le cable d’extension de 3,04m ne peut étre connecté qu’a une
lumiére et a une connexion en T. Il ne peut pas étre installé entre
deux connexions en T.

REMARQUE : Si vous n’ajoutez
pas d’ensembles, assurez-vous
que le capuchon de sécurité
recouvrel’extrémité inutilisée du
cordon de connexion en T (D).

CONFIGURATION

Controlez a distance vos lumiéres de chemin intelligentes avec
'application Enbrighten facile a utiliser. Suivez les instructions et
ressources disponibles pour configurer votre appareil intelligent.

Téléchargez I'application Configuration et installation

1y

Scannez le code QR ou recherchez Enbrighten
sur I'App Store d'Apple ou sur Google Play

Créez un compte dans Insta\ler les lumiéres
I'application de chemin
2 Télécharger dans ® DISPONIBLE SUR Enbrighten intelligentes
1
I App Store G°°9|e P|3Y *Aprés I'appairage, téléchargez les mises a jour des

applications ou des appareils pour accéder aux
derniéres fonctionnalités.

Commande vocale

La commande vocale fonctionne avec Amazon
Alexa ou Google Assistant

Configuration et installation

3. 4.
fonctlonne
il I avec
S =
I
o
. Google Home
Branchez les Ajoutez des appareils, - . L , -
lumiéres de chemin controlez les lumiéres de Eels;tlﬁcnez Asgstarlvce ltdans \jpph?atlor t
intelligentes sur la chemin intelligentes An rg eAnlou suwvgz esle:pes ans fappiication
orise GFCI depuis nimporte ol et mazon Alexa ou Google Home pour connecter

créez des horaires votre compte Enbrighten

CONTROLE MANUEL

Appuyez sur le bouton d'appairage de l'alimentation pour parcourir
manuellement les modes suivants :

‘

1. Ambre, 2200K 11. Rose

2. Blanc chaud, 3000K 12. Orange

3. Blanc froid, 5000K 13. Sarcelle

4. Fondu de couleur 14. Noél e

5. Arréter fondu de couleur 15. 4 juillet

6. Rouge 16. Arc-en-ciel

7. Vert 17. Scintillement Bouton d'appairage
8. Bleu 18. DESACTIVE

9. Jaune

10. Violet

FCC/ISED

Déclaration de conformité du fournisseur | Numéro de modéle : 79247 | Jasco Products Co, 10 E. Memorial Rd, Oklahoma City, OK 73114,
www.byjascocom

Cet appareil est conforme au paragraphe 15 des normes FCC et au CNR pour les appareils exempts de licence d'Industrie Canada. Son
fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer dinterférences nuisibles, et (2) cet
appareil doit accepter toute interférence recue, y compris les interférences susceptibles de provoguer un fonctionnement indésirable.
REMARQUE FCC : Le fabricant n'est pas responsable des interférences radio ou TV causées par des modifications non autorisées
apportées a cet équipement. De telles modifications pourraient annuler le droit de I'utilisateur a utiliser I'equipement.

REMARQUE : Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites d'un appareil numérique de classe B, conformément & la partie
15 des régles de la FCC. Ces limites sont congues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une
installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut émettre de 'énergie radiofréquence et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé
conformément aux instructions, peut provoguer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, rien ne garantit que
des interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation particuliére. Si cet équipement provoque des interférences nuisibles a la
réception radio ou télévision, ce qui peut étre déterminé en éteignant et rallumant I'€quipement, 'utilisateur est encouragé a essayer de
corriger les interférences en prenant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes

— Réorientez ou déplacez I'antenne de réception.

— Augmentez la distance entre l'appareil et le récepteur.

— Connectez I'équipement & une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auguel le récepteur est connecté.

— Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de I'aide.

Remarque importante : Pour respecter les exigences de conformité de la FCC en matiére d'exposition aux RF, aucune modification de
I'antenne ou de I'appareil n'est autorisée. Toute modification apportée a lantenne ou au dispositif pourrait faire en sorte que le dispositif
dépasse les exigences d'exposition aux RF et pourrait annuler le droit de I'utilisateur a utiliser ce dispositif.

CAN ICES-005(B)/NMB-005(B)

A L'INTERIEUR DE LA BOITE

x4

@ © ©

<o) x2

Vis x2

Bouchon de sécurité x1

Joint de connecteur supplémentaire x1
Couvercles x4

Eclairage de chemin x4
Piguets x4

Rallonges de piguets x8
Raccord en T x4
Alimentation x1

TITom
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B.
C.
D.
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INFORMATION SUR LA GARANTIE

IMPORTANT — VEUILLEZ LIRE
Reportez-vous au manuel ou visitez wwwbyjasco.com pour connate les limitations et restrictions sur les garanties et les informations d'enregistrement du prodit,

Ce produit Jasco bénéficie d'une garantie de remplacement a vie limitée. Veuillez contacter notre service consommateur basé aux Etats-Unis au 1-800-654-8483 (option
1), du lundi au vendredi ou www.byjasco.com si lappareil s'avére défectueux pendant la période de garantie.

SPECIFICATIONS

Modele : 79247

Alimentation électrique : 120 VCA, 60 Hz, 0,28 A

Puissance : 16 W

Longueur: 7,01 métres, 4,02 métres maximum

Eclairage : 200 lumens par \umlere 2200- GOOOK CCT, 80 CRI
Plage de de -4-131°F (-20-35°C)

AVERTISSEMENTS

AVERTISSEMENT : Lors de l'utilisation de luminaires portables d'extérieur, des précautions de sécurité de base doivent toujours étre

respectées pour réduire le risque d'incendie, de choc électrique et de blessures corporelles, notamment les suivantes :

a) Une protection par disjoncteur de fuite a la terre (GFCI) doit étre prévue sur les circuits ou les prises a utiliser pour le luminaire
portable pour emplacement humide. Des prises sont disponibles avec une protection GFCI intégrée et peuvent étre utilisées pour
cette mesure de sécurité.

b) Utiliser uniquement avec une rallonge pour usage extérieur, telle qu’une rallonge de type SEW, SEOW, SEOOW, SOW, SOOW, STW,
STOW, STOOW, SJEW, SJEOW, SIEOOW, SJW, SJOW, SIOOW, SITW, SITOW ou SJTOOW.

AVERTISSEMENT : Gardez les sacs d'emballage hors de portée des bébés et des enfants. Ne pas utiliser dans les berceaux, les lits, les

poussettes ou les parcs. Le film mince peut adhérer au nez et a la bouche et empécher la respiration.

AVERTISSEMENT : Gardez les sacs d'emballage hors de portée des bébés et des enfants. Ne pas utiliser dans les berceaux, les lits, les

poussettes ou les parcs. Le film mince peut adhérer au nez et a la bouche et empécher la respiration.

RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE

+  LES PRISES UTILISEES POUR ALIMENTER LES LUMIERES DE CHEMIN DOIVENT ETRE CONFORMES A TOUS LES STANDARDS

ELECTRIQUES NATIONAUX ET LOCAUX.

CONSULTEZ UN ELECTRICIEN LOCAL SI VOUS N'ETES PAS CERTAIN DES EXIGENCES DE CONFORMITE,

UTILISER UNIQUEMENT DANS LES CIRCUITS PROTEGES PAR UN DISJONCTEUR DE FUITE A LA TERRE.

NE PAS IMMERGER.

LES LUMIERES DE CHEMIN SONT DES PRODUITS POUR EMPLACEMENT HUMIDE ET NE CONTIENNENT AUCUNE PIECE

REPARABLE.

*  MAINTENIR LES FICHES ET LES PRISES AU SEC.

+  EVITER DENDOMMAGER LES CORDONS ET LES LAMPES PENDANT L'INSTALLATION. INSPECTEZ PERIODIQUEMENT LES

LUMIERES DE CHEMIN.

POUR LES DOMMAGES PHYSIQUES OU AUTRES DOMMAGES CAUSES PAR EXPOSITION EXTERIEURE AUX INTEMPERIES.

REMPLACEZ TOUTES LES LUMIERES DE CHEMIN ENDOMMAGEES.

NE PAS INSTALLER DANS DES ENDROITS OU LES LUMIERES DE CHEMIN RISQUENT D'ETRE PIETINEES.

ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LES LUMIERES DE CHEMIN SONT DEBRANCHEES DE LALIMENTATION PENDANT L'INSTALLATION

LES ENFANTS NE DOIVENT PAS ETRE AUTORISES A JOUER AVEC LES LAMPES DE CHEMINEMENT.

UL RECOMMANDE DE METTRE A L'ESSAI LES CIRCUITS ET LES PRISES A DISJONCTEUR DE FUITE DE TERRE TOUS LES MOIS

AFIN DE VERIFIER LEUR BON FONCTIONNEMENT.

‘

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS

FABRIQUE EN THAILANDE

Distribué par Jasco Products Company LLC,
10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114.

BREVETS/BREVETS EN ATTENTE
WWW.BYJASCO.COM/BREVETS

App Store est une marque de service d'Apple Inc.

Google, Google Play et Google Home sont des marques commerciales de
Google LLC

Amazon, Alexa et tous les logos associés sont des marques commerciales
d'Amazon.com, Inc. ou de ses filiales.
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Luces de camino Eternity”

3 en1con wifi

iFelicitaciones por sus luces de camino Enbrighten VIBE Eternity! Estas luces transforman tu
espacio con colores vibrantes, personalizaciones infinitas y controles inteligentes mediante
la aplicacion gratuita Enbrighten. Lea este manual completo y todas las advertencias de
seguridad y guarde estas instrucciones para mds adelante.

Modelo:
79247-DK1-DI
Lea todas las instrucciones

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES.

Esta luminaria portatil tiene un enchufe polarizado (una clavija es mas ancha que la otra)
como caracteristica para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica. Este enchufe sdlo
encajard en una toma de corriente polarizada en un sentido. Si el enchufe no encaja
completamente en la toma de corriente, inviértalo. Si sigue sin encajar, pongase en
contacto con un electricista cualificado. No lo utilice nunca con un alargador a menos
que el enchufe pueda insertarse completamente. No modifique el enchufe.

INS CION
1. Para aumentar la altura de la
luz, pase el cable de la luz del %Mﬂ %
camino a traves de un segundo
Paso 1
extensor de estaca. El extensor
de estaca se puede quitar de la
luz para colocarlo en el suelo.
1 ]
2. Atornille los extensores de estaca juntos.
Paso 2
3. Instale la estaca alineando el cable de la luz del
camino con la ranura en el costado de la estaca (B).
Paso 3
4. Atornille la estaca en el extensor de estaca o en
la parte inferior de la luz.
Paso 4

5. Conecte el cable de la luz del camino en la
conexion en T, fijando la conexién con la junta.

6. Repita esto para cada luz del camino. IMPORTANTE:
Para omitir una luz, la junta del conector adicional (H)
debe estar unida a una conexién en T no utilizada para
que funcionen las siguientes luces del conjunto. Paso 5

7. Plante cada estaca en el suelo.

8. Oriente las luces aflojando los
tornillos en la base de la luz de
camino; ajuste cuando termine.

9. Cuando esté completamente
instalado, conecte la fuente de
alimentacion a una toma de

corriente.
Paso 8

IMPORTANTE: La tapa de seguridad (G) debe estar unida a una
conexién en T no utilizada para que funcionen las siguientes luces.

iGracias por su compra!

Instrucciones
faciles

Registre su
producto

Recibe ofertas exclusivas
y registra tu producto.

Escanee el cédigo o visite
byjasco.com/deals.

Lea las instrucciones o mire el
video con el paso a paso.

Escanee el cédigo o visite
byjasco.com/79247i.

élLe gusta nuestro
producto?

Deje una resefa en el
sitio web de su
; comercio favorito o en

L% amazon.com.
éTiene algun
problema?
Diganos cémo podemos
Descubra una iluminacion mas ayudar.

Llame al 1-800-654-8483,
de lunes a viernes

innovadora en
www.enbrightenme.com.

AJUSTE DE L

Modo ambiental

Utilice la tapa incluida para evitar que
la luz brille a través de la parte
superior de la luz de camino.
Desenrosque gradualmente la
cubierta de la luz del camino (H) para
permitir que la luz brille en una
direccion de 360°.

NIDADES

Modo proyector

Retire la tapa de la cubierta (I) para
obtener una proyeccion focalizada de
la luz. Utilice un destornillador de
punta plana o retire completamente
la cubierta de la luz del camino y
presione la tapa desde abajo.

Modo de alcance total

Combine ambos modos o retire por
completo la cubierta de la luz del
camino para iluminar en todas las
direcciones.

CONECTAR LUCES DE UNIDADES

Conecte los conjuntos de luz de camino para obtener un total de ocho luces
(24,4m). Simplemente conecte la segunda tira de luces en el extremo del
cable de conexion en T de la primera tira de luces. Repita los pasos
anteriores hasta completar la instalacion. Asegurese de que las luces estén
desenchufadas de la corriente de antemano. La longitud total combinada de
conjuntos no puede exceder los 24,4m/ocho luces.

El cable de extension de 3,04m solo se puede conectar auna luzy a
una conexién en T. No se puede instalar entre dos conexiones en T.

NOTA: Si no desea agregar
mas tiras de luces, asegurese
de que la tapa de seguridad
cubra el extremo no utilizado
del cable de conexion en T (D).

PREPARACION

Opere de forma remota sus luces inteligentes de camino con la
aplicacion Enbrighten facil de usar. Siga las instrucciones y los recursos
disponibles para configurar su dispositivo inteligente.

Descarga la aplicacion Configuracion e instalaciéon

| . 2. T
Crea una cuenta en la Instale las luces
aplicacién Enbrighten inteligentes de camino

Escanee el cédigo QR o busque Enbrighten en
Apple App Store o en Google Play

# Consiguelo en el DISPONIBLE EN
@& App Store ® Google Play

*Después del emparejamiento, descargue cualquier
aplicacion o actualizacién del dispositivo para
acceder a las ultimas funciones

Control de voz

El control por voz funciona con Amazon Alexa
o Google Assistant

Configuracion e instalacién

3 4.
( T compatible
- T

g [ ]

T

\o

. Google Home
Conecte las luces Agregue dispositivos, : i ) )
inteligentes de controle las luces Seleccione "Soporte" en la aplicacién Enbrighten
camino a la toma inteligentes de camino 0 siga los pasos en la aplicacion Amazon Alexa o
GFCI desde cualquier lugar Google Home para conectar su cuenta
y cree cronogramas Enbrighten

CONTROL MANUAL

Presione el botén de emparejamiento en la fuente de alimentacién
para recorrer manualmente los siguientes modos:

1. Ambar, 2200K 1. Rosa

2. Blanco célido, 3000K 12. Naranja
3. Luz, 5000K 13. Verde azulado

4. Desvanecimiento del color  14. Navidad e
5. Detener la pérdida de color  15. 4 de julio

6. Rojo 16. Arcoiris

7. Verde 17. Centelleo
8. Azul 18. APAGADO
9. Amarillo

10. Pdrpura

Botén de
emparejamiento

FCC/ISED

Declaracion de conformidad de proveedores | Modelo n2 79247 | Jasco Products Co, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114,
www.byjascocom

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de los estandares RSS exentos de licencia de la FCC y de ISED. El funcionamiento esta sujeto a las
dos condiciones siguientes: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias dafiinas v (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier
interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

NOTA de la FCC: El fabricante no es responsable de ninguna interferencia de radio o television causada por modificaciones no
autorizadas a este equipo. Dichas modificaciones podrian anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites para un dispositivo digital Clase B, de conformidad con la Parte 15 de las
reglas de la FCC. Estos limites estan disefiados para proporcionar una proteccion razonable contra interferencias darinas en una
instalacion residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con las
instrucciones, puede causar interferencias daninas en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantia de que no se produzcan
interferencias en una instalacion en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias daninas en la recepcion de radio o television, lo cual se
puede determinar encendiendo v apagando el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o mas
de las siguientes medidas:

— Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

— Aumentar la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor.

— Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito diferente al que esta conectado el receptor.

— Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en radio; TV para obtener ayuda,

CAN ICES-005(B)/NMB-005(B)

DENTRO DE LA CAJA

x4

@ © ©

<o) x2

Tornillos x2

Tapa de seguridad x1

Junta de conector adicional x1
Cubiertas para las unidades x4

Luces de camino x4
Estacas x4

Extensores de estaca x8
Junta de conector adicional x4
Fuente de alimentacion x1

TIom

A.
B.
C.
D.
E.

INFORMACION DE GARANTIA

IMPORTANTE, LEER
Consulte el manual o visite www.byjasco.com para conocer las limitaciones y restricciones de las garantias y la informacion de registro del producto.

Este producto Jasco tiene una garantia de reemplazo de por vida limitada. Comuniquese con nuestro Servicio de atencion al consumidor con sede en EE.
UU. al 1-800-654-8483 (opcion 1), de lunes a viernes o www.byjasco.com si la unidad resulta defectuosa dentro del periodo de garantia.

ESPECIFICACIONES

Modelo: 79247

Potencia: 120 V CA, 60 Hz, 0,28 A

Potencla: 16 W

Longltud: 23 pies (46 pies/14,02 m coma maxima)
llumlnacién: 200 llimenes par luz, CCT 2200-6000K, CRI 80
Rango de de i -4-131°F (-20-35°C)

ADVERTENCIAS

ADVERTENCIA: Al utilizar luminarias portatiles para exteriores, siempre se deben seguir precauciones basicas de seguridad para reducir

el riesgo de incendio, descarga eléctrica y lesiones personales, incluidas las siguientes:

a) Se debe proporcionar proteccion mediante interruptor de circuito por falla a tierra (GFCI) en los circuitos o tomas de corriente que
se utilizaran para la luminaria portatil para lugares humedos. Hay receptéculos disponibles con protecciéon GFCl incorporada y
pueden usarse para esta medida de seguridad.

b) Utilice inicamente con un cable de extension para uso en exteriores, como un cable de extension del tipo SEW, SEOW, SEOOW,
SOW, SOOW, STW, STOW, STOOW, SJEW, SJEOW, SIEOOW, SJW, SJOW, SJOOW, SJTW, SITOW o SITOOW.

ADVERTENCIA: Mantenga las bolsas de embalaje fuera del alcance de los bebés y los nifios. No use en cunas, camas, cochecitos ni

corralitos para bebés. La fina pelicula puede adherirse a la nariz y la boca e impedir la respiracion.

ADVERTENCIA: Mantenga las bolsas de embalaje fuera del alcance de los bebés y los nifios. No use en cunas, camas, cochecitos ni

corralitos para bebés. La fina pelicula puede adherirse a la nariz y la boca e impedir la respiracion.

RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELECTRICA

+  LOS TOMACORRIENTES UTILIZADOS PARA ALIMENTAR LAS LUCES DE CAMINO DEBEN CUMPLIR CON TODOS LOS CODIGOS

ELECTRICOS NACIONALES Y LOCALES.

CONSULTE CON UN ELECTRICISTA LOCAL SI NO ESTA SEGURO DE LOS REQUISITOS DE CUMPLIMIENTO.

SOLO SE DEBE UTILIZAR CON CIRCUITOS PROTEGIDOS MEDIANTE GFCI.

NO SUMERGIR.

LAS LUCES DE CAMINO SE PUEDEN UTILIZAR EN LUGARES HUMEDOS Y SUS COMPONENTES NO REQUIEREN

MANTENIMIENTO.

*  MANTENGA SECOS LOS ENCHUFES Y LOS TOMACORRIENTES.

+  EVITE DANAR LOS MONTAJES DE CABLES Y LAS LUCES DURANTE LA INSTALACION. INSPECCIONE PERIODICAMENTE LAS

LUCES DE CAMINO

EN BUSCA DE DAROS FiSICOS U OTROS DAROS CAUSADOS POR LA EXPOSICION AL AIRE LIBRE A LOS ELEMENTOS.

REEMPLACE CUALQUIER LUZ DE CAMINO DANADA

NO INSTALE LAS LUCES DE CAMINO EN LUGARES DONDE SE PUEDAN PISAR.

ASEGURESE DE QUE LAS LUCES DEL CAMINO ESTEN DESCONECTADAS DE LA CORRIENTE DURANTE LA INSTALACION.

NO SE DEBE PERMITIR QUE LOS NINOS JUEGUEN CON LAS LUCES DE CAMINO.

UL RECOMIENDA PROBAR LOS CIRCUITOS Y RECEPTACULOS GFCI CADA MES PARA GARANTIZAR SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

ADECUADO.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

HECHO EN TAILANDIA

Distribuido por Jasco Products Company LLC,
10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114. Amazon, Alexa y todos los logotipos relacionados son marcas comerciales de

Amazon.com, Inc. o sus afiliados
PATENTES/PATENTES PENDIENTES
WWW.BYJASCO.COM/PATENTS

App Store es una marca de servicio de Apple Inc.
Google, Google Play y Google Home son marcas comerciales de Google LLC.



